If PHFA is satisfied with the performance of the design professionals at 
the end of the construction period, the retainage will be paid.  Acceptable 
and complete Record (As-Built) Drawings and al l maintenance and 
operating manuals must be i n the possession of the Owner and P HFA 
before payment will be made. 

2. One thousand six hundred dollars ($1,600) will continue to be w ithheld 
from the Construction Administration Architect’s Fee to be used to pay for 
their attendance at Quarterly Guarantee Meetings. 

3. The Construction Administration Architect’s or Construction Manager’s 
$1,600 retainage will be paid in installments specified under TAB 5 of this